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Geo-Loop Installation
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WELL LOG
SCZ Resources, LLC
Cannon #C-8
API1 #15-001-30,993
April 22 - April 23, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
2 soil/clay 2
22 lime 24
24 shale 48
13 lime 61
47 shale 108
83 lime 161
8 shale 169
14 lime 183
5 shale 188
3 lime 191
2 shale 193
17 lime 210
4 shale 214
29 lime 243
3 shale 246
20 lime 266 base of the Kansas City
160 shale 426
3 lime 429
2 shale 431
9 lime 440
8 shale 448
3 sand 451 green, no oil
2 broken sand 453 brown & green, ok bleeding
2 sand 455 green, no oil show
5 silty shale 460
28 shale 488
8 sand 496 grey, no oil
35 shale 531
13 lime 544
4 shale 548
H lime 553
37 shale 590
6 lime 596
1 shale 597
9 lime 606 oil show
10 shale 616
4 lime 620
86 shale 706
2 lime 708
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Drilled 2 9 7/8" hole to 22.6'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 888

Set 22.6' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.
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755

757 brown & green, ok bleeding
759 brown, ok bleeding

761 brown & green, light bleeding
766

767 brown & grey, ok bleeding
769 brown, ok bleeding

773 brown & grey, ok bleeding
793

797 brown & grey, light bleeding
812 brown, good bleeding

832

834

888 TD

Set 878" of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 2 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.



